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University of Rhode Island, Kingston, R. I. 02881 # 502 “HB 35’
Office of the President, 401-792-2444
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MEMORANDUM e e 38
__________ ot i ‘3‘ﬁ
(X3 e 1710
TO: James Findlay
FROM: Frank Newman X\*;;gx;ziiééfo/idg,«(a__“
DATE: April 4, 1983

SUBJECT: Recent Faculty Senate lLegislation

I have approved the following Faculty Senate Bills:

#82-83--35: Revised Academic Calendar
#82-83--37: Amendment to Faculty Senate By-Laws
#82-83--38: Academic Standards and Calendar Report, Part III
#82-83--39: DPost Doctoral Fellowships Policy
#82-83--40: Academic Standards and Calendar Report,
Final Part of Section 8 Revisions.

In addition, I am requesting an extension on Faculty Senate
Bill #82-83--36 until such time as I have had the University Counsel
look into the implications of incorporating the Collective Bargaining
Agreement into the UNIVERSITY MANUAL.

rsb

cc: W. Ferrante
M. B. Swan
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UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND
Kingston, Rhode Island

FACULTY SENATE
BILL

Adopted by the Faculty Senate
TO: President Frank Newman
FROM: Chairperson of the Faculty Senate

1. The attached BILL, titled Academic Standards and Calendar Committee Rengrt

#82-83-4: Revised Academic Calencar for 1983-84

is forwarded for your consideration.

2, The original and two copies for your use are included.

3. This BILL was adopted by vote of the Faculty Senate on lMarch 31, 1983
(date)

L. After considering this bill, will you please indicate your approval or

disapproval. Return the original or forward it to the Board of Governors,
completing the appropriate endorsement below.

5. In accordance with Section 10, paragraph 4 of the Senate's By-Laws, this
bill will become effective on _fpril 21. 1923 (date), three weeks
after Senate approval, unless: (1) specific dates for implementation are
written into the bill; (2) you return it disapproved; (3) you forward
it to the Board of Regents for their approval; or (4) the University
Faculty petitions for a referendum. |f the bill is forwarded to the

Board of Governors, it will.not become effective until approved by the Board.

April 1, 1983 f/lrimz:f w{%?/

(date) / Jares 51n0V
irperson of the Facd1ty Senate

ENDORSEMENT
TO: Chairperson of the Faculty Senate ' -

FROM: President of the University

¥ Returned. g
2. a. Approved 4 i
b. Approved subject to final approval by Board of Governors =~ = =~ .
c. Disapproved ot .
_A/ 7 /¥ S N Ao g

(déte) : ‘ President

Form revised 9/82



FALL SEMESTER

September 5

8-9%
17%*
22-23*
29-30%

October V 25
November 24-25

December 14
' ' 15
16
TR O L
e : 19-23
27

Days of instruction:

Total

UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND
ACADEMIC CALENDAR

1983-84

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday

Saturday

Tueéday

Wednesday
. Thursday
Friday

Tuesday

14
14
14
14
13

69

HHE AR
I I

Holiday: Labor Day

- Registration

Classes begin
Rosh Hashannah**
Yom Kippur*#*
Sukkot*¥*

~ Shimini Atzeret**

Midterm
Thanksgiving Recess

Classes end
Reading day

Final Examinations
Reading Days

Final Examinations
Final grades due

* All Jewish holidays begin at sundown the day before;

%% Classes are in session. However, students who observe this
religious holiday will be absent and every effort shall be
made to accommodate without prejudice the religious needs of

these students.
(See Section 6.20.12 of the University Manual)

o



SPRING SEMESTER

January
February
March

April
May |

18
19

20

8
12-16

17-18, 23-24%

3
4-6
1-12
15
27
28

Days of instruction

Total

Wednesday
Thursday

Monday

Thursday

Thursday
Tuesday
Sunday
Monday
M - 14
T - 14
W - 14
R - 14
F - 14
70

Registration
Classes begin

Washington's Birthday,
no classes

Midterm
Spring recess

Passover*¥

Classes end
Reading days
Final examinations
Final grades due
Commencement

' Holiday: Memorial Day

* All Jewish holidays begin at sundown the day before.

**Classes are in session.

(See section 6.20.12 of the University Manual)

However, students who observe this religious
holiday will be absent and every effort shall be made to accommodate
without prejudice the religious needs of these students.
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