University of Rhode Island DigitalCommons@URI

Faculty Senate Bills

Faculty Senate

3-31-1983

Academic Standards and Calendar Committee Report #82-83-4: Revised Academic Calendar for 1983-84

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen_bills

Recommended Citation

University of Rhode Island Faculty Senate, "Academic Standards and Calendar Committee Report #82-83-4: Revised Academic Calendar for 1983-84" (1983). *Faculty Senate Bills*. Paper 996. https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/facsen_bills/996

This Legislation is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty Senate Bills by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.

FROM:

University of Rhode Island, Kingston, R. I. 02881 Office of the President, 401-792-2444

$\underline{M} \ \underline{E} \ \underline{M} \ \underline{O} \ \underline{R} \ \underline{A} \ \underline{N} \ \underline{D} \ \underline{U} \ \underline{M}$

Sex. Bills # 82-83--35 37 11 11 38 11 39 " (51 11

TO: James Findlay

Frewma Frank Newman

DATE: April 4, 1983

SUBJECT: Recent Faculty Senate Legislation

I have approved the following Faculty Senate Bills:

#82-8335:	Revised Academic Calendar
#82-8337:	Amendment to Faculty Senate By-Laws
#82-8338:	Academic Standards and Calendar Report, Part III
#82-8339:	Post Doctoral Fellowships Policy
#82-8340:	Academic Standards and Calendar Report,
	Final Part of Section 8 Revisions.

In addition, I am requesting an extension on Faculty Senate Bill #82-83--36 until such time as I have had the University Counsel look into the implications of incorporating the <u>Collective</u> <u>Bargaining</u> Agreement into the UNIVERSITY MANUAL.

rsb

cc: W. Ferrante M. B. Swan

RECEIVEN 4-12-83 UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAH, FACULTY SENATE

(date)

UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND Kingston, Rhode Island

> FACULTY SENATE BILL

Adopted by the Faculty Senate

TO: President Frank Newman

FROM: Chairperson of the Faculty Senate

1. The attached BILL, titled <u>Academic Standards and Calendar Committee Report</u>

#82-83-4: Revised Academic Calendar for 1983-84

is forwarded for your consideration.

2. The original and two copies for your use are included.

- 3. This BILL was adopted by vote of the Faculty Senate on March 31, 1983
- 4. After considering this bill, will you please indicate your approval or disapproval. Return the original or forward it to the Board of Governors, completing the appropriate endorsement below.
- 5. In accordance with Section 10, paragraph 4 of the Senate's By-Laws, this bill will become effective on <u>April 21, 1983</u> (date), three weeks after Senate approval, unless: (1) specific dates for implementation are written into the bill; (2) you return it disapproved; (3) you forward it to the Board of Regents for their approval; or (4) the University Faculty petitions for a referendum. If the bill is forwarded to the Board of Governors, it will not become effective until_approved by the Board.

April 1, 1983 (date)

James Findlay Chairperson of the Faculty Senate

ENDORSEMENT

TO: Chairperson of the Faculty Senate

4/7/83 (date)

FROM: President of the University

1. Returned.

- 2. a. Approved
 - b. Approved subject to final approval by Board of Governors
 - c. Disapproved

- her President

UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND

ACADEMIC CALENDAR

1983-84

FALL SEMESTER

5 6 7 8-9* 17* 22-23* 29-30*	Monday Tuesday Wednesday Saturday	Holiday: Labor Day Registration Classes begin Rosh Hashannah** Yom Kippur** Sukkot** Shimini Atzeret**
25	Tuesday	Midterm
24-25		Thanksgiving Recess
14 15 16 17-18 19-23 27	Wednesday Thursday Friday Tuesday	Classes end Reading day Final Examinations Reading Days Final Examinations Final grades due
	6 7 8-9* 17* 22-23* 29-30* 25 24-25 14 15 16 17-18 19-23	6 Tuesday 7 Wednesday 8-9* Saturday 22-23* Saturday 29-30* Tuesday 25 Tuesday 24-25 Wednesday 14 Wednesday 15 Thursday 16 Friday 17-18 19-23

Days of instruction:			М	-	14							
		*							Т	438	14	
									W	-	14	
·									R	-	14	
			2.5		л: •	× •			F		<u>13</u>	•
	•		To	ota	1	3					69	

* All Jewish holidays begin at sundown the day before.

** Classes are in session. However, students who observe this religious holiday will be absent and every effort shall be made to accommodate without prejudice the religious needs of these students.

(See Section 6.20.12 of the University Manual)

SPRING SEMESTER

January	18 19	Wednesday Thursday	Registration Classes begin
February	20	Monday	Washington's Birthday, no classes
March	8 12-16	Thursday	Midterm Spring recess
April	17-18, 23-24*		Passover**
Мау	3 4-6 7-12	Thursday	Classes end Reading days Final examinations
	15 27 28	Tuesday Sunday Monday	Final grades due Commencement Holiday: Memorial Day

Days of		instruction	М	0.00	14	
			Т	enca	14	
			W	-	14	
			R	-	14	
			F	•	14	
		Total			70	

* All Jewish holidays begin at sundown the day before.

**Classes are in session. However, students who observe this religious holiday will be absent and every effort shall be made to accommodate without prejudice the religious needs of these students. (See section 6.20.12 of the University Manual)